

Puerco Valley Fire District

(928) 688-3616 - PO. Box 39, Sanders AZ 86512

CALL TO ELECTION PUERCO VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT

The governing Board of the Puerco Valley Fire District submit this Call of the Election and provides notice that elections will be held as follows: Date of elections: November 5, 2024.

Purpose of election: Elect two (2) Governing Board Members for the Puerco Valley fire District to serve Four (4) year terms of office Last date and place for filing Nomination petitions July 8, 2024. Candidates' packets are available for pick-up and filling at the Apache County Election Office located at 75 W. Cleveland Street, St. John, Arizona, 85936.

Election approved by the Governing Board of The Puerco Valley Fire District.